RESOLUTION 2022-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE 2022 STRATEGIC PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita adopted the Fruita in Motion comprehensive Plan in February 2020, after extensive engagement with over 4,000 residents to clarify community values, vision, how and where to grow, and the basis for policy decisions related to growth,

WHEREAS, the City updated the Land Use Code, Parks, Health Recreation, Open Space & Trails master plan, Sewer plans, and the Circulation plan to reflect the values and direction of the comprehensive plan,

WHEREAS, the Fruita City Council conducted strategic planning with the City Manager and staff leading to the creation of the 2022 – 2025 Strategic Plan to outline City Council priorities staff will work to achieve over the next 2-4 years in addition to core service delivery,

WHEREAS, the Strategic Plan's priorities are aligned with the City's values and strategic outcomes of Core Services, Quality of Place, and Lifestyle, the 2021 community survey results, and summarizes priorities from the long-term planning documents the City will focus on in the next 2-4 years,

WHEREAS, the City Council updates the Strategic Plan every two years following the Municipal Election, and

WHEREAS, the Strategic Plan serves as a guide for City Council and staff in the creation of the annual budget and annually updated Capital Improvement Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO, that the City Council adopt the 2022 Strategic Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2022

Joel Kincaid, Mayor City of Fruita

ATTEST:

Margaret Sell, City Clerk